H %

CONTENTS

1, HUREBH/MACHINE MECHANISM vt

2. L. Pk&EEE/MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER MECHANISM -

3, $HF, B4, THZEE/NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFTRHOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM -

4. [EMJ2EE/PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM o

5. ERISESH/FEED MECHANISM

6. t7]ZR{4/UPPER KNIFE MECHANISM

7. BEEIIE%E/THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM o

8. BnhfEI4E%E/AUTOMATIC REVERSE MECHANISM -

9, FeLEHEE/WIRE CLAMPING DEVICE e

10, FAFEBIFBRLEE/PRESSER FOOT DEVICE o

10, jEiB%E/0IL LUBLICATION MECHANISM

11, SH#E%RESF/0IL RESERVOIR MECHANISM

12, BHHE/ACCESSORIES e

- 11

17

19

21

21

- 23

- 23

25



1. HAZRE/MACHINE MECHANISM




1. #HRERE/MACHINE MECHANISM

5| YrkgmS B2 Name of parts & #iE
1 777004001 |JEAR Bed 1
2 777003001  [Hlk Arm 1
3 101011  |#RFZFE 619 Rubber, plug (¢ 19) 1
4 151004001 |HEALE Motor cover 1
5 T62501216 |#£4TM5X 0. 8-12 Screw M5X0. 8-12 5
6 113217001 |fBLk %Lkl {4 Crimping device clamp assembly 1
7 T12500536 |#E%TM5X 0. 8-5 Screw M5X0.8-5 1
8 113813001 |$17J] Cutter 1
9 762500616 |4#8%]M5X 0. 8-6 Screw M5X6-6 1
10 777014001 | Ea#k The upper cover gasket 1
11 777013001 | k& loam cake 1
12 113216001 |AR£k 234 Reel Components 1
13 113812001  |X54R 3% [ 2 WRET Screw 3
14 119035 pURS A u Over pole 1
15 151090001 |J5 @&t A Gasket for arm side cover 1
16 113203001 |Gtk Arm side cover 1
17 T62501216 |[#Z4IM5X0.8-12 Screw group M5X0. 8-12 8
18 108196 e FF B = Thread take—up guard 1
19 T62680812 |#24]SM4. 37X 40-8 Set screw SM4. 37X40-8 1
20 129057 Mz %E b 12.8 Rubber, plug (¢ 12. 8) 2
21 108009  |#REZ% 15.5 Rubber, plug (¢ 15. 5) 3
22 108529 |THIAR £ i AR 40 AF Panel block oil board 1 E AC
22-1 151107001  |THEIAR #2531 AR 0il stopper plate 1
22-2 | 108075-150 |k wick 1
23 124008  |#4yM B ER4TSM3. 18 X44-4  |Screw SM3. 18X44-4 1
24 777012001 |MHREH Gasket for face plate 1
25 777011001 |TEI4R faceplate 1
26 162501216 |[#2ETSM5X 12 Screw SM5X12 3
27 108194 Wl5eg’s) Chassis line hook 1
28 108021 TR 2 2) Thread guide on face plate 1
29 108195  |£k2J¥R4T SM3. 57X 40-6 Screw SM3. 57X40-6 2
30 129041 B iR Slide plate 1
31 108062 A B ET Needle plate screw 2
32 108073 HEAR 4114 Slide plate spring 1
33 101034 PL7e L AT Rod case 4
34 111025001 |F2k%] Loose wire nails 1
35 108210 Je L 4% 4 A clamp components 1
36 T15761012 |[#Z4]SM5. 95X 28-11 Screw SMb. 95-28X11 1
37 113205001 |/h3egkid £k 8% Small clamp over the line device 1
38 113207001 |/} &£k 20 4 Small clip cord assembly 1




2, i, Hhe%EE/MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER MECHANISM




2. L. HkiksEE/MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER MECHANISM

5 Wik gy LR Name of parts HE &iE
1 151102000 |HkLeAF41F Thread take-up lever 1

2 T13770632 |WE4TSM6. 35X 40-6 Screw, SM6. 35X40-6 1

3-1 108060 |kl AFHEzLIFHL Slide block 1

3-2 108055 | Pk iHiAmE Washer 1

4 151101000  |&-4F AR 14 Needle bar crank assy 1 H Bl
4-1 151101001  [EF#T ii4% Needle bar crank 1

4-2 | T13770612 [HR4TSM6. 35X 40-6 Screw, SM6. 35X40-6 2

4-3 | 151103001 14T 4 2 A 88 %T Set screw 1

4-4 | 151104001 gﬁgﬂifﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬂsm. MX et screwsM7. 14X28-10 1

5 151008001 | L#hEiE Arm shaft bushing (left) 1

6 151010001 | %3 Arm shaft bushing (middle) 1

7 101507 A (D) A Collar for arm shaft assy 1 Eli ks
7-1 101062-1 R E R Collar for arm shaft 1

7-2 | T13770412 |WE4TSM6. 35X 404 Screw, SM6. 35X40—4 2

8 151139001 | &kt 0il seal 1

9 T73690740 |%ii7& (55) Bearings (55) 1

10 151028001 [ & Bearing pad 1

11 122009001 [3EHh2% (A) Couplings (A) 1

12 122008001 |3 52545 152 el Rubber ring coupling 1

13 122012001 |i&EHh#% (B) Couplings (B) 1

14 T12500532 |WE4TM5X0. 8-5 Screw M5X0. 8-5 6

15 151005000 |FH4H4H4 Handwheel assembly 1 LGS
15-1 | 151005001 |F# Handwheel 1
15-2 | T12500832 |#E4TM5X0.8-8 Screw, M5X0. 8-8 2

16 199020301 |HLHL Motor 1

17 151009000 | %hza 4 Arm shaft assy 1 H B
17-1 | 777015001 | L% Arm shaft 1
17-2 | 151129001 | i e & R sl % Crank felt limited oil 1
17-3 151128001 | fHi4payh &= 1T 4y Fuel adjustment crank pin 1
17-4 | T81004070 |0%!fEP4 O-ring P4 1
17-5 | 151132001 | b-Zdyyh 1815 45 Fuel adjustment pin 1




3, 47, B4 THAEE/NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM




3. §rHF. B4, TH#h%E/NEEDLE BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT MECHANISM

FF5 | YIEgwG FZR Name of parts HE i

1 108010 [BFFTHRZZE ¢ 8 Red, rubber—plug (& 8) 1

2 101049 ElHF F &g Felt plug 1

3 129037 L& Needle bar bushing (upper) 1

4 108365  |#HHF T Needle bar bushing (lower) 1

5 151145001  |tHFid£ka)-3 Thread guide for bushing (lower) 1

5 151146001 |t #Fid£k5-5 Thread guide for bushing (lower) 1

6 * R Needle bar assy 1 i A
6-1 129038 £ Needle bar 1

6-2 129048 At 2624 Thread guide for needle bar 1

6-3 T09660432 (24T SM3. 18 X 40—4 Screw SM3. 18X40-1 1

6-4 108059 ATt 2RI 0EAT Thread guide for needle bar Screw 1

7 T80211400A |#LEF-3 Needle 1

7 | T80211800A |HL%t-5 Needle 1

8-1 | 151083001 |i%e4lfF Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1

8-2 151084001 |-ihiieifF Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1

8-3 151086001 |<xi%t4a{t Bevel gear for vertical shaft assy 1

9 151095001 |4k [ d#h£ Vertical shaft bushing (upper) 1

10 T13500612 |%e4h b 42 % e 4347 Screw M5X0. 8-6 3

11 151094000 |24 {}: Vertical shaft assy 1 Sl
11-1 151094001 |"%h Vertical shaft 1
11-2 | 151085001 |kl F4rhite ]?n]a-vmtiﬂgear Tor vertical shaft ]

12 151096001 |4l F4h%E Vertical shaft bushing (lower) 1

13 151093001 | TFHh)5HhE Hook shaft bushing (right) 1

14 108483 F ik P 2 (- Collar for hook shaft assy 1 SRS
14-1 108159 TRhE R Collar for hook shaft 1
14-2 | T13770632 |HR%TSM6. 35X 40-6 Screw, 6. 35X40-6 2

15 151092001 | TFHlAT4HHE Hook shaft bushing (left) 1

16 108495 Al g B 2L Sie:gjr the ring gear shaft 1 A
16-1 108173 bR ah 0il under the ring gear shaft 1
16-2 | T14680432 [#RETSM4. 37 X 40-4 Screw, SM4. 37X40—4 1

17 151091000 | R4l Rotating hook shaft assy 1 H
17-1 151091001 | % Rotating hook shaft 1
17-2 101085 | T PR it Filter 1
17-3 101084 | FHRBRhRET Filter screw 1

18 119209  [#R002E (E7=) Bobbin case 1 108382 (Er)
19 108163 R Bobbin 1

20 119194  [FERAH-3 (EHf7) Rotating hook Complete 1 1108225 (L)
21 T09681212 |ME%ETSM4. 37X 40-12 Screw, SM4. 37X40-12 1

22 108162 i A A Rotating hook positsnev 1




[ER2EE/PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

4.




4. JEBPEEE/PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
e | RS T4 TR Name of parts i HE
1 108038 16 M F Presser bar lifter 1

2 108040  [BRE] (7 #fE) M3. 5 X 12 Screw, M3.5X12 1

3 108478 FESEAE T A A Presser bar 1ifting cam assy 1 A o
3-1 108041 JEEAT RIS Presser bar 1ifting cam 1

32 T81004070 |0FLFEP4 (O~ring P4 1

4 T14680632 |BRETSM4. 37 X 40-6 Screw, SM4. 37X40-6 1

5 108471 LT 2T FT A2 gizzizgnzzlzz the left lever to 1 AR
5-1 108170  |BRFESRITAALATHIOZERE  |O-ring 1

5-2 119009 R T A AT AT The left lever to enhance sales 1

6 119010 NS Loose wire rack 1

7 108029 Hug| Washer 1

) Enhance the control lever assembly

8 151150000 | HET ZEATAT 4T loft knee 1 Sl WES
8-1 108034 BUIZ4ATSM4. 76 Screw, SM4. 76 2

8-2 101159 | BEEER Knee link 1

8-3 119008  |MEFSERTZEATHT Raise the left knee lever control 1

9 T48040342 |+4REE4 Ring E4 1

10 119012 | /SATA-HIAIARET Screw 1

11 151063000 | 3G He BEITHAT-2H A4 Presser foot lift ejector assembly 1 A B
11-1 108035 |BEFHRIHAALAT Raise the right knee lever control 1
11-2 151063001 |46 I Presser foot lift mandrel 1

12 108024 8 Rl R R ET Pressure regulating thumb screw 1

13 108043 | A SR AE Lock nut 1

14 108025 JEBEM R S AT Presser bar guide 1

15 113558001 |H<'E#F98-3 Presser spring 1

15 108026 S a5 Presser spring 1

16 108022  |JEBATF Presser bar 1

17 129055 JE AT T4 Presser bar lifting bracket 1

18 129052 5| Upper thread guide 1
19-1 T62680712 | FALRETSM4. 37 X 40-7 Screw, SM4. 37X40-7 1
19-2 101018 | K&RHZ4T Screw 1

20 108023 FEEAahE Presser bar bushing 1

21 108027 FEBEMRET SM3. 57 X 40-10 Screw, SM3.57X40-10 1

22 119015 JERHIZH -3 Presser foot complete 1

22 119016 | FEZI14-5 Presser foot complete 1

23 777019001 |FAZREN4g Loose wire rope 1

24 T62671612 |##ETSM3. 57 X40-16 Screw, SM3.57X40-16 2

25 405018 FA 4N 28 2R Loose wire rope supporting board 1 119100
26 | 151035001 |FALRAM4EKE Loose wire rope Block 1 119098
27 | 7162670812 |MB4TSM3. 57X40-8 Screw, 3.57%40-8 2

28 405017 Pk [ e AR Loose wire fixed plate 1 119099
29 T62670612 |#EETSM3. 57 X 40-6 Screw, SM3. 57X40-6 2

30 151036001 |#Aekps Song Line Block 1 119095
31 119097  |igK}4. 76 Nut SM4. 76 2

32 151030001 |#ek A7 s Loose wire return spring 1

8 —




5. 1ERIEES/FEED MECHANISM




5. ERI%EE/FEED MECHANISM

B | Ykgnts T2 FR Name of parts HE &1
1 151045000 | fElAEEFTA M Feed back link assy 1 A i
1-1 | T48050342 |$4EES Circlip E5 2
1-2 | 151045001 |{REEELEF Feed back link 1
1-3 | 151044001 |fEIR&RLEFF Link feed pins down 1
2 113608001 |{3l4&dkF B Reset spring feeding wrench down 1
3 101166 | f814&3RFBRALHY Backstitch wrench limit sales 2
4 T62670812 |#R4TSM3. 57 X 40-8 Screw, SM3.57X40-8 1
5-1 151052001  |[Ek}EST 4% Feed regulator 1
5-2 | 151054001 |kl 234 Feed regulator shaft 1
6 151053001 |iERHA 2844 Feed adjuster sleeve 1
7 151046001 | A} 28 B [H 24T Screw 1
8 101116 1EBhaY TR Spring for stopper pin 1
9 108100 1EBh4EY Stopper pin 1
10 151039000 |4t FEARELLA1F Dial assy 1 SRR
10-1 108150 |41 EEFRTURETSMA. 76 Screw SM4. 76 1
10-2 101271 |§HEEFREREE Rubber plug 1
10-3 108331  |ftEEbREE-5 Dial 1
10-4 | 151039001 |+EEIETTUEFT Screw 1
10-5 108151 BT HE T REFTO% O-ring 1
11 113610001 |#RAFFFEARASF Lever bracket assembly 1 H Bt
11-1 | 113611001 |#E40FFE2E Joystick Bracket 1
11-2 | T18501636 |dRFEM5X 16 Screw M5X16 1
11-3 | T12500536 |4B4TM5X5 Screw M5X5 1
11-4 | 113612001 |f81i&s} phiwdsy Feeding crank pin down 1
12 113340001 |f8I4%4RTF Backstitch wrench 1
13 T62501416 |#RETM5X 14 Screw M5X14 1
14 151040001 | {Ri54lfr 2 Feeding tension spring back 1
15 151041001 |$r [ et Tension spring fixing plate 1
16 151055001 | 2£A7 L 56 HB4TSME. 35X 40~11|Screw SM6. 35X40-11 2
17 151024000  |[3%AT AR 41 Feed rock shaft crank assy 1 Bl WGs
17-1 | 151012000 |3%A5LFe4 4 Feed cam assembly 1
17-2 | 151020001 |EAmEEAF4Y Feed rod pin 1
17-3 108130 | BEATHEATURETSM3. 57 X404 |Screw SM3. 57X40-4 1
17-4 151050001 |3EeHEaibiitiss (K zzjlc:ing off the right swing board 1
17-5 | 151016000 [3EEHZESHR EELH 12 Block feed swing plate assembly 1
17-6 151051001 |BEEHERM LS () l;Zifing off the swing board seat 1
17-7 | T14760632 |BZETSMS5. 95X 28-6 Screw SM5. 95X28—6 2
17-8 | TI13670612 |B#ETSM3. 57 X40-6 Screw SM3.57X40-6 3
17-9 151023001 |55 ahbuE sy 522:1 swing seat connecting pin 9
17-10| 151019001 |iERMEEEEIFT Feeding short swing lever 2

10—




5. 1ERIEES/FEED MECHANISM

11—



5. ERIEEE/FEED MECHANISM

e | PelmiY TR Name of parts R &I
17-11| 151021001 |iERHCEESHFT Feeding long swinging rod 2
17-12| 151025001 |#EzhHREES itk Reset board board seat swing 1
17-13| T62680612 |BE%]SM4. 37 X40-5 Screw SM4. 37X40-5 2

18 151071000 |22 dtR4aqt Tooth rack crank assembly 1 [EWEE
18-1 | 151072001 |27 Z thvfhaCodih Eccentric crank shaft tooth rack 1

18-2 | 151066001 |F 4244 Tooth rack components 1

18-3 108146 IEAT A BRETSM3. 18X 44 Screw SM3. 57X40-6 2

18-4 108145 EART-3 Feed dog -3 1

18—4 108322 EATF-5 Feed dog -5

18-5 | 151071001 |F&2 ik Crank tooth rack 1

18-6 T62711412 |HRE]SM4. 76 X 32-14 Screw SM4, 76X32-14 2

18-7 T62680612 |4F4EISM4. 37X 40-6 Screw SM4. 37X40-6 1

19 151060001 |3547. JATFSgisies tffii; before the [1IT shaft sleeve 9

20 101537 BT AR B 41 'i"‘lng‘}:t circle components 2 B
20-1 101062 |[#7F . A% R Tight circle 2

20-2 T13770412 [4B4TSM6. 35X 404 Screw SM6. 35X40—4 =

21 151061000 |[iEAp4hzH Feed rock shaft assy 1 ELinGE
21-1 | 151061001 |[ZZEAn%h Feed rock shaft 1

21-2 | T48150142 |kl RFHFE C-type stop ring 1

22 * &4 AR Feed rock shaft crank assy 1 BB
22-1 | 151024001 |A5 i Feed rock shaft crank (right) 1

22-2 101130 240 thARIRET Screw 1

23 151022001 340 AR IERAN Feed crank pin connection 1

24 T62711412 |UR%ETSM4. 76 X 32-14 Screw SM4. 76X32-14 1

25 108111 |3 EFHIAIRET. 14X28 Nut SM7. 14X28 1

26 151026000 |#37F siAR4H 1 Tooth crank 1ift components 1 B it
26-1 | 151026001 |#37F HiAH Tooth crank 1ift 1

26-2 | 101130-1  [33°F MhAAERET Screw 1

27 | 151027001 |RFEFAIAIARET Screw 1

28 151062000 | HZ1F Teeth lift shaft assembly 1 H A
28-1 151062001 |47 4 Lift shaft tooth 1

21-2 | T48150142 |iGkl. T HIFH C-type stop ring 1

29 | 151034000 |FAF XA Teeth fork 1ift components 1 HE:
29-1 | 151034001 |54 X Fork 1ift teeth 1

29-2 T62681012 [HZ4TSM4. 37 X40-10 Screw SM4. 37X40-10 1

30 151042001 |[{R[3&k HhELE Down feed shaft sleeve 1

31 151043000 |62 4 Down components of the feed axis 1 B i
31-1 151043001 {3l 4H Down feed axis 1

31-2 T81007070 |OELREPT O-ring P7 1




B{4/UPPER KNIFE MECHANISM

ki
A

6. t17]

S G
CET

_ 13



6. $171Z84/UPPER KNIFE MECHANISM

e | kY TR NAME OF PARTS M & A/iE
1 129030  |DIJIJ#ESHIEL Rock shaft bush L 1
2 129031  [V)JJ#EZhAHER Rock shaft bush R 1
3 * Y1 T i 1 Rock shaft w/screw 1

3-1 129010 Y] J1$EshEh Rock shaft 1

3-2 129011 (3K i F Y Pin 1

3-3 129014 (V)14 Pin 1

3—4 129013  |E&H Clutch bracket 1

3-5 129049  |igH} Nut3 SM2. 56 1

3-6 129012 BEEtRmeE Spring 1

3-7 | T14680432 |%5HRETSMA. 37X 40 Set screw SM4. 37 1

3-8 * TH£EL=300 1

3-9 * FLHr 1
4 * % 25y Yl % B 41 44 Set screw collar assy 1

4-1 129003  |BRzhih Set screw collar 1

4-2 | T14760632 |ZEHRATSM5. 95X 28-6  [Set screw sm5. 95 2
5 777020001 (¥ 713K BN EE A4 Knife eccentric wheel assy —

5-1 129006 DAL PR 7 Knife eccentric wheel 1

5-2 | T15761122 [WRETSM5. 95X 2811 Set screw SM5. 95 1

5-3 | TI13761032 |d#2%TSM5. 95X 28-10 Set screw SM5. 95 1

5-4 129007  |#EBhIEH Rock connecting rod 1

5-5 129009  |#Ezh ihkaHY Pin 1

5-6 | T62711012 [WE4TSM4. 76X 32-10 Set screw SM4. 37 1

5-7 | 777021001 |43 kK Rock arm 1

5-8 | T62681412 |#2%]SM4. 37X 40-14 Set screw SM4. 37 2
6 T13760612 | dB4TSM5. 95X 28 Set screw SMSM5. 95 2
7 129021  |¥)J) P Knife shaft bush D 1
8 129020  |V1J] EEE Knife shaft bush U 1
9 T14500332 | & BRETSM4. 37X 40 Set screw SM4. 37 2
10 129016 ] T4 Knire shaft 1
11 116293  |EZEHPimE Resser bar 1
12 129017  |¥0J)%&hiasE Spring assy 1
13 * Y1715 S ) 3R 414 Knife shaft guide assy 1

13-1 129015 D778 S48 Knife shaft guide 1

13-2 | T62681212 |4g4TSM4. 37 X 40-12 Bolt, SM4. 37X40 1
14 116298  |Zirdk 0 ring P9 1
15 413003 IPAEE e Upper knift set lever 1
16 129047 (V1 J)EhER T84T Screw 1
17 129028 P ekl 55 Knife shaft guide 1
18 130040  [#R4TSM3. 57X 40-13 Screwc, SM3. 57X40 2
19 * YIJI5R 414 Knife holder 1

14—




B{4/UPPER KNIFE MECHANISM

ki
A

6. t17]

S G
CET

_ 15



6. t17JER{4/UPPER KNIFE MECHANISM

FFe | ey TR NAME OF PARTS A& &4
19-1 129018  |)JI4E Knife holder 1
19-2 129043 Y] Upper knift 1
19-3 413002 P TR Knife washer 1
19-4 108059 V)T AR 4T SM3. 18 Screw bind SM3. 18 2
20 T62711012 |#R£TSM4. 76X 32-10 Set screw SM4. 37 1
21 115080 HPE Washer plain 1
22 777018000 |47 HEAR 214 Needle plate assy 1
22-1 777018001 |AHEAR Needle plate 1
22-2 | 177016001 |HE/B=E Material cover 1
22-3 T62300312 |#E4TM3 X 0. 5-3 Bolt M3X0.5 2
23 777017001 |HEE = Material cover 1
24 108062 A HEBIZET Needle plate screwc 2
25 115243 HEJE Hig 4T Material cover screwc 1
26 777011000 | AL1F Face plate assy 1
26-1 | 777011001 | Face plate washer plain 1
26-2 129004 | EARTFHIAIRET Shouler screwc SM4.76 1
263 108135 P R AT Shouler screwc 2
264 129024 AT Clear lever 1
26-5 129025  |RFHBEEAE Collar 1
26-6 129026  |FATIRT-HHE Spring 1




7. Boht)&iEE/THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

17—




7. BEhtE%E/THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

P | YIRS TR Name of parts g6 #IE
1 RYRCIE | B 4F Ground wire assembly 1

2 405013 gl Washer 1

3 T62500612 |BRETM5 X6 Screw, M5X6 1

4 T62680812 |BRETSM4. 37 X 40-8 Screw, SM4.37X40-8 3

5 119075 Erilees) Washer 3

6 119043 JISE AR A A Knife bracket presser assy 1

7 108530  |BhJ4ifE Knife assembly 1 H A
7-1 119044 shJ] Motorial knife 1

7-2 119045 W24T 4. 37 Screw, SM4. 37 1

7-3 119042 7% Knife bracket 1

-4 119048 BERESM4. 37 Nut SM4. 37 1

7-5 119047 B24T 4. 37 Screw, SM4. 37 1

7-6 151201001 |JJZBi&EFF Knife shaft connecting rod 1

7-5 119047 BEETSM4. 37 Screw, SM4. 37 1

8 119039 |l ] Fixed knife 1

9 119040 [ %€ JJ#R4TSM3. 57 Screw, SM3.57 1

10 151017001 |4r#ka% Thread partition 1

11 119049 V113K dh A Thread shear rock arm 1

12 119050 IR A 1Bl B Positioning block 1

13 T62711412 |BRETSM4. 76 X 28-14 Screw, SM4.76X28-14 1

14 119051 | DI7J AR5 3 Spring 1

15 151056001 |PIekihE Thread shear shaft bush 1

16 119055 | UIZkHhERaRET4. 37 Screw, SM4.37 1

18 151089001 | FHhd#hE Axis in the sleeve under the 1

19 119037 Pk # Thread shear cam 1

20 119038 Pk i Thread shear cam mat 1

21 T14771032 |#E£TSM6. 35X 40-10 Screw, SM6. 35X40-10 1

22 151037001 |7 JJ3K3) Hidh Thread shear rock arm shaft 1

23 119060 ¥ Spring cover 1

24 119061 VI MBS L1513 Spring 1

25 T14770632 |#EETSM6. 35X 40-6 Screw, SM6. 35X40-6 1

26 119083 Pk ™ He Hh A 2 A Thread shear cam rock arm assy 1

27 119059 IPAL EL Thread shear shaft 1

28 151038001 |b£k sk ek en 44 Solenoid components tangent 1 119063
29 T62770632 |BRETSM6. 35X 40-6 Screw, SM6. 35X40-6 1

30 119067 BZEETSM6. 35 X 40 Screw, SM6. 35X40 1

31 T25060232 | 4I)&k H L 48 1 P Washer 1 405011
32 330224 LAy Cord holder IM 1




8. BzhfEl4g2EE/AUTOMATIC REVERSE MECHANISM




8. BmnfAl4gEE/AUTOMATIC REVERSE MECHANISM

Aas] SRR T2 Name of parts HE HE
1 113959001 | [ 2y 4 37 4Lk Automatically switch back 1
seam component
2 T60300612 |HEE£TM3 X6 Screw, M3X6 1
3 405029 FL 2k e Wire clip 1
4 T62670612 |$4HRIZEETSM3. 57X 40-6 Screw, SM3.57X40-6 3
5 405028 F 28 [ AR U2 Wire plate U2 1
6 151079001 | & /|45 hT zgzﬁlmatlcally link back 1
7 151115001 | A 35 48%AF IRETM628 Screw, M6 1
8 T48050342 |F£# C-type stop ring 1
9 T21060212 |HEHEEM6 Nut SM4. 76X28 1
10 151081001 | & 2R HiA Automatic reverse feed 1
crank
11 T21760312 |HEHESM4. 37 X 40 Nut SM4. 37X40 1
12 151116001 L*g%%“‘ﬁﬁﬂ% S 37X g rew, SMA. 37X40 1
13 | 151082001 | f5I4% R kALt Reverse stitching |
mageticplug assy
14 T62761012 |[HR%]SM5. 95X 28-10 Screw, SMb5. 95X28-10 2




9. FLIEE/WIRE CLAMPING DEVICE




9. Fe&HEZH/WIRE CLAMPING DEVICE

Fe | YR T2 Name of parts o &
1 151340001 |HFIeLR 38201t Sweep line solenoid assembly 1
2 T13760612 |BZ£TSM5. 95X 28-6 Screw SMb. 95X28-6 1
10, ¥AERIEEHRESE/PRESSER FOOT DEVICE
Frs Wk g MBI Name of parts HE &iE
1 * Ja i B s 2R A Rear plate assy 1 B R
1-1 151261001 |5 st 411+ Rear plate assy 1
1-1-1 151194001 |/E7afk Side plate 1
1-1-2 | 151256001 |)5 st idBeAE 1
1-2 | 151195001 |5 #iti# Gasket for arm side cover 1
1-3 T81007070 |OFUREPT O-ring P7 2
1-4 119165 | T-4h Knee lifter shaft 1
1-5 108055 | JH Washer, 11ain 1
1-6 119163 R B Tl 5 P Knee lifter shaft Set collar 1
1-7 T14680432 [4B£TSM4. 37 X 40-4 Screw SM4. 37X40-4 2
2 119187 R R A6 M pe T Bl AW Presser foot lifter arm 1
3 T18711432 |BE4TSM4. 76 X 40-14 Screw SM4. 76X40-14 1
4 * 160 e B L Rl kS L 1 EL e
4-1 151250001 | Hapf4kZEL Solenoid base L 1
4-2 | 113961001-1 |$f He Jik) e ik 41 1 P-foot solenoid assy 1
4-2-1 | 113961001-1-1 | He JH A ik P-foot solenoid 1
4-2-2 | 113961001-1-2 | HL G4 ey Pin 1
4-2-3 | 113961001-1-3 | E ik ek ot 1
4-2-4 T48040342 |$4FEIE4 Ring E4 2
4-2-5 | 113961001-1-4 |k E Solenoid stopper 1
4-2-6 | 13961001-1-6 |#4T Screw
4-3 151251001 | HLpEkEER Solenoid base R 1
5 T62501216 [#REIM5X 12 Screw M5X12 7
6 | 113961001-1-7 |3 [ HL BBk 5% Cover 1
7 113961001-1-8 |#24TSM3. 57 X 40-5 Screw SM3. 57X40-5 1




11, EBEESZ/OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM

——————ymm e




11, ;E&%E/0OIL LUBLICATION MECHANISM
S | R TR Name of parts L85 ot
1 108486 | M T 21 0il cap assy 1 H A
1-1 108165 Hiihe 0il cap 1

1-2 108166 0% [ Bing, PW14 1

2 151136001 | b-#h{LyhE On the shaft for the pipeline 1

3 151105001 | &L A5 Filter felt compression spring 1

4 108497 [F] ek 5 4L 0il retum pipe assy 1 B e
4-1 100630700 |[=l3h & 0il retum pipe 1

4-2 | 777027001 | ALk [ R Felt pouch 1

5 151135001 | BEMR il Hook for tubing 1

6 108175 ERE S Adjusting spring 1

7 108174 | EE4TSM4. 37X40-19  [Screw, SM4.37X40-19 1

8 1561151000 |GZka%3Kah%e 4114 Winder wheel assembly 1 HECHF
8-1 | 122011001 |%e&k#AzIRzN%e Winder wheel 1

8-2 | T14060832 |WRTM6X8 H6e8 2

9 762760612  |JHIZRIR4ETSM5. 95 X 28-6 Screw, SM5.95X28-6 3

10 151138001 |ty ek For pipe joints 1

11 151120001 |z 4144 Pump components 1

12 121508001 |jHiZRIEBIEHWRET Stud screw pump connection 1

13 151137001 |WhZRiEEE A Pump connection stud 1

12, jH#EEE/OIL RESERVOIR MECHANISM
P9 | YRR | AR Name of parts HE #E
1 777023000 |3 AL4L 1 0il reservoir assy 1 BBt
1-1 777023001 |y 0il reservoir 1

1-2 777024001 |yh4% SR 0il reservoir stopper plate 1

1-3 101018 HEETSM4. 37 X 40 Screw SM4. 37X40 1

1-4 151032001 |ih#%k Gasket for oil reservoir 1

1-5 1561078001  |HEihFLERETSMT7. 94 X 24-7 Screw, SMT7.94X24-7 1

1-6 101197 | Hrh FLIRAT O i 0 rin 1

1-7 | 151067001 |4 PRAT ZL40 1 knee lifter stop bracket assy 1

1-8 151068001 | twist spring 1

1-9 108198-8 |HIERBIEHIPYME retaining ring el0 1
1-10 151069001 |Bfasiscstdm Knee lifter shaft 1

2 * flb BB 1 knee lifter plate assy 1 B i
2-1 108198—1  |RbH S #1435 L4 joint for knee lifter bell crank assy 1

2-2 1101280  |filkHe# knee lifter plate 1

2-3 108198—4 |Ef=hibbh knee lifter plate assy 1

2-4 108198-3 |BEIEESHF knee lifter bar 1

2-5 108198-5 |RlEEeZEZH4F bracket far knee lifter plate 1

3 100411001  |ToifF Mandrel 1

Y




Bf44/ACCESSORIES

13,

95



12, Bf#f4/ACCESSORIES
FP5 | IRy TR Name of parts HE RiE
1 416001 22020 41 (2DR) cotton stand assy 2dr 1
2 100330001 |42z 7] (K) Screw driver 4. 7X250 1
3 100340001 | #2%2 7] () Screw driver 3.4X70 1
4 100350001 |#&%2 J] (/]N) Screw driver 1.9X52 1
5 T80211400A |HLE&F Needle 1
6 108163 Bl Bobbin 3
7 100401001  |[HLk¥EF hend rest 1
8 1101281 Plreeest head cushion 2
9 330007 11 Nail 4
10 1101282  (HloBeEE 0il pan cushion 2
11 100506001 | KyHae oil tank 1
12 1101283  |Hlrebimd (KO Rubber cushion (big) 2
13 1101284  |HLFEBmEI () Rubber cushion (small) | 2
14 C6320133 | UiBAH Manual 1
15 100538001 |#Hl= Vinyl cover 1
16 777025001 | HEJE 2 4528 dusrer shute bracket 1
17 777025001 | HF gl 22 R ARHRET Wood screw 3
18 777026001 |HEJE A Dusrer shute assy 1
19 T62670412 |4RETSM3. 57X 40-4 Screw SM3. 57X40-4 3




